S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19862-19863/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in DBCWP No.2959/1996,DBCWP No.530/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20156 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21220 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file lengthy list of dates and deletion of proforma respondents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 19862-63 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. for

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

SLP 20156,21220 Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. for

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 19862-19863 of 2012:

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the prayer for interim relief returnable in eight weeks.

Ad-interim relief is declined at this stage.

The names of respondent Nos. 6 to 24 in S.L.P. (C) No. 19862 of 2012 and respondent No. 6 in S.L.P. (C) No. 19863 of 2012 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Amended cause-title shall be filed within one week from today.

Notice shall be issued only to respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 20156 of 2012 and 21220 of 2012:

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on prayer for interim relief returnable in eight weeks. the

Ad-interim relief is declined at this stage.

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The names of respondent Nos. 12 to 26 in S.L.P. (C) No. 21220 of 2012 are deleted at the risk of the petitioners. Amended cause-title shall be filed within one week from today. Notice shall be issued to the respondents as per amended cause-title.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan) |Court Master |Court Master