COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-6/2012 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19862-19863/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in DBCWP No.2959/1996 and DBCWP No.530/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and I.A. Nos. 7-8 - appln.(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ma

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Addl Adv. Gen.

Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv. Ms. S.K. Bajwa, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeals to be listed for final hearing within one year from today.

Interim order dated January 7, $\,$ 2013 to remain operative till further orders.

Interlocutory Application Nos. 7 of 2013 and 8 of 2013 for impleadment shall be considered at the time of final hearing of the Appeals.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com