```
ITEM NO.105
                                                          COURT NO.8
                                                                                                                SECTION XV
                                      SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                                                      RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
    Civil Appeal No(s). 2202-2203/2013
    STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
                                                                                                                Appellant(s)
                                                                          VERSUS
    UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
                                                                                                                Respondent(s)
    (With appln. (s) for stay and impleadment and impleadment and
     office report)
   WITH
   SLP(C) No. 21220/2012
   (With (With (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for
    exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
   O.T. and )
   SLP(C) No. 23872/2012
   (With (With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional
    document(s) and Interim Relief and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 24908/2012
    Interim Relief and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 24922/2012
    (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
    Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24923/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24944/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 31983/2012
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 35934/2012
    SLP(C) No. 24923/2012
    SLP(C) No. 35934/2012
     (With Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 36527/2012
     (With Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 36923/2012
    (With Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 1387/2013
    (With Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 1486/2013
    (With Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 8230/2013
    (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 9504/2013
    (With (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for
    directions and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)
    S.L.P.(C).../2016 (CC No. 5283/2014)
    (With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s)
    for bringing on record additional documents and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 20156/2012
(With (With (With ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for ex-parte o.T. and appln.(s) for appln.(s) for exemption from fill office Report)
                   (With (With
                                                       (With
                                                                     (With (With
                                                                                                      (With
                                                                                                                       (With
                                                                                                                                          appln.(s)
    ex-parte stay and
                                                    appln.(s) for exemption from filing
    appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
    O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
    appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s)
    for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and
    Office Report)
    SLP(C) No. 1484/2013
    (With Office Report)
   Date: 05/05/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
    CORAM :
                         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V.
For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.K. Bali,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sinha,Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authentications and the second sec
                         HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
```

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv. Ms. Seema Kashyap,Adv. Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv. Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv. M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv. Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

3
Mr. B.Adinarayan Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansa
Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv. Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Avnish Pandey, Adv. Ms. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv. Mr. S.S.Ray, Adv. Ms. Alka Aggrawa. Mr. Shreekant N. Ms. Vimla Sinha, Mr. G.S. Makkar, Ms. Alka Aggrawal, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv. Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv. Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv. Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER SLP(C)No..../2014 (CC No. 5283) De-tagged. SLP(C)No. 9504 of 2013 De-tagged and list on Tuesday i.e. 10 th May, 2016. of the matters be listed on Tuesday i.e. 10 th May, 2016.

Rest

(Madhu Bala) (Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master Court Master